19-21 Specialty Court Grant Progrom
Criminal Justice Commission Award Decisions

Total Grant Funds

Total Grant Funds

Applicant County Type of Court Requested Awarded
Benton County Drug Treatment Court Benton Adult Drug $1,628,265.27 $596,255.00
Clackamas County DUII Court Clackamas DUIl $444,504.00 $0.00
Mental Health Court (Clackamas County) Clackamas Mental Health $777,859.00 $254,768.00
Clackamas County Adult Drug Court Clackamas Adult Drug $664,712.00 $242,484.00
Clackamas County Juvenile Drug Treatment Court Clackamas Juvenille $187,445.50 $63,294.00
Clatsop County Mental Health Treatment Court Clatsop Mental Health $289,258.00 $191,582.00
Clatsop County Adult Drug Court Clatsop Adult Drug $467,611.00 $224,813.00
Columbia County Adult Drug Court Columbia Adult Drug $277,516.00 $151,247.00
Columbia County Dependency Drug Court Program Columbia Family $286,515.00 $113,591.00
Columbia County Behavioral Health Court/Veteran Court Columbia Veterans $142,437.00 $110,110.00
Crook County Adult Drug Court Crook Adult Drug $696,126.45 $335,750.00
Deschutes County Family Drug Court Deschutes Family $516,444.08 $241,586.00
Douglas County MHC Douglas Mental Health $430,526.91 $325,719.00
Douglas County H.O.P.E. Drug Court Douglas Adult Drug $711,071.96 $363,960.00
Harney County Treatment Court Harney Adult Drug $151,296.44 $83,020.00
Jackson County Specialty Court Jackson Adult Drug $521,824.00 $458,464.00
Jackson County Community Family Court Jackson Family $438,444.40 $0.00
Jefferson County Mental Health Court Jefferson Mental Health $245,047.00 $0.00
Jefferson County Adult Drug Court Jefferson Adult Drug $327,542.00 $184,878.00
Josephine County Mental Health Court Josephine Mental Health $167,105.98 $0.00
Adult Drug Court (Josephine County) Josephine Adult Drug $539,048.00 $561,598.00
Klamath County Mental Health Court - BIC Klamath Mental Health $278,865.20 $102,159.00
Klamath County Adult Drug Court Program Klamath Adult Drug $737,615.40 $314,607.00
Lake County Enhanced Supervision and Treatment Court Lake Adult Drug $253,282.86 $207,855.00
Lane County Mental Health Court Lane Mental Health $542,636.40 $460,106.00
Lane County Veterans Treatment Court Lane Veterans $461,872.00 $223,593.00
Lane County Adult Treatment Court Lane Adult Drug $1,135,353.00 $1,135,353.00
Lincoln County Adult Drug Court Lincoln Adult Drug $322,813.80 $256,617.00
Linn Adult Drug Court Linn Adult Drug $535,336.60 $236,895.00
Marion County VET Court Marion Veterans $679,631.92 $243,681.00
Marion County Mental Health Court Marion Mental Health $663,577.20 $339,657.00
Supervised Treatment and Recovery-STAR (Marion County) Marion Juvenille $291,469.50 $291,746.95
Marion County Adult Drug Court Marion Adult Drug $812,957.38 $398,804.00
Fostering Attachment Treatment Court (Marion County) Marion Family $408,976.70 $273,950.00
Multnomah County's Application for Mental Health Court Multnomah  Mental Health $1,417,400.00 $611,127.00
STOP Court-Multnomah County Drug Court Program Multnomah Adult Drug $1,767,351.80 $1,060,628.00
START Court--Multnomah County Drug Court Program Multnomah Adult Drug $2,755,004.31 $1,800,485.00
DISP Program-Multnomah County Specialty Court Multnomah Dull $952,324.00 $742,596.00
Mental Health Court - Polk County Polk Mental Health $132,321.78 $122,366.00
Drug Court - Polk County Polk Adult Drug $152,498.44 $113,793.00
6th Judicial District Treatment Court (Umatilla/Morrow Counties) Umatilla Adult Drug $740,822.60 $235,519.00
Union County Adult Treatment Court Union Adult Drug $680,053.00 $448,225.00
Wallowa County Treatment Court Wallowa Adult Drug $139,218.80 $124,427.00
Washington County Mental Health Court Washington  Mental Health $148,409.00 $0.00
Washington County Juvenile Drug Court Washington Juvenille $386,747.98 $196,173.00
Washington County Adult Drug Court Washington Adult Drug $180,378.07 $151,052.00
B-SOBR Program (Beaverton) Washington DUII $290,747.50 $0.00
Yambhill County Juvenile Drug Court Yambhill Juvenille $53,613.20 $0.00
Yamhill County Court Coordinated Services Yamhill Mental Health $84,389.60 $0.00
Yambhill County Adult Recovery Court Yambhill Adult Drug $400,973.20 $248,256.00
Total $27,317,241.23 $14,842,789.95

July 17, 2019






	19_21_overview
	Sheet1

